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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) - Physical  Education  And Sports

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Sports Participation Point  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Sports Participation Point .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Best Marks in (Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Best Marks in (Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Best Marks in (Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  

best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Best Marks in (Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  

best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Best Marks in (Physical Education/ Physical Education & Sports (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  

best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000592687 SONALI  BERA Female No  1 1 UR  7  449.00  545.00  641.00  733.00  816.00  898.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000440503 SUPARNA  HANSDA Female No  2  1 2 ST  5  444.00  538.00  632.00  720.00  806.00  888.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000954762 ANIMA  KARMAKAR Female No  3  1 3 OBC-B  1  437.00  524.00  616.00  703.00  789.00  874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001112183 SREJANI  DHOLEY Female No  4  2 4 OBC-B  5  433.00  531.00  629.00  711.00  791.00  866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000598744 SRABANI  GHOSH Female No  5 5 UR  1  430.00  513.00  603.00  690.00  777.00  860.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000620163 FATEMA  KHATUN Female No  6 6 UR  3  428.00  519.00  610.00  696.00  776.00  856.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000203604 SOUMILY  DUTTA Female No  7 7 UR  3  423.00  514.00  605.00  690.00  770.00  846.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000500422 BRISTI  MAHANTA Female No  8 8 UR  3  422.00  519.00  616.00  694.00  771.00  844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000239710 MONIKA  PAL Female No  9  3 9 OBC-B  2  422.00  518.00  614.00  701.00  781.00  844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000824735 KOUSANI  DATTA Female No  10 10 UR  4  422.00  499.00  595.00  685.00  767.00  844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001702017 SNATA  DAS Female No  11  1 11 SC  11  417.00  498.00  593.00  674.00  755.00  819.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000971043 DOYEL  POREL Female No  12  2 12 SC  4  412.00  499.00  586.00  672.00  752.00  824.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002179007 SUCHARITA SINGHA ROY Female No  13 13 UR  1  406.00  496.00  586.00  667.00  741.00  812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000083072 SRIJA  SARKAR Female No  14 14 UR  2  405.00  497.00  589.00  674.00  745.00  810.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000730831 ARPITA  GHOSH Female No  15 15 UR  7  402.00  492.00  582.00  663.00  734.00  804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001861061 ENAKSHI  ROY Female No  16  3 16 SC  15  402.00  480.00  566.00  648.00  726.00  804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000490840 BAKUL  MALIK Female No  17  4 17 SC  3  401.00  493.00  585.00  670.00  740.00  802.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000891816 HANIFA  KHATUN Female No  18  1 18 OBC-A  2  398.00  495.00  592.00  664.00  734.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001271316 SHREYA  DAS Female No  19  4 19 OBC-B  8  398.00  489.00  580.00  654.00  726.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000604004 MEGHA  NAYEK Female No  20 20 UR  1  395.00  473.00  559.00  640.00  718.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000847048 ANJANA  MAJHI Female No  21  2 21 ST  17  394.00  481.00  568.00  643.00  718.00  788.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000650212 SANCHITA  RUIDAS Female No  22  5 22 SC  3  392.00  487.00  582.00  656.00  724.00  784.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001889972 MAHASINA  KHATUN Female No  23 23 UR  2  389.00  459.00  549.00  634.00  708.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000389266 AMBIKA  ROY Female No  24  6 24 SC  7  388.00  464.00  548.00  625.00  701.00  776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000114872 SUSHAMA  SANTRA Female No  25  7 25 SC  3  387.00  462.00  554.00  639.00  714.00  774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002391080 SUMANA  MUKHREJEE Female No  26 26 UR  5  381.00  448.00  541.00  625.00  695.00  762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002183208 RAHALA  MURMU Female No  27  3 27 ST  1  380.00  451.00  542.00  616.00  689.00  760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000263401 RUPALI  BHOWMICK Female No  28 28 UR  2  369.00  449.00  529.00  604.00  674.00  738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001174010 KHUSI  PAL Female No  29  5 29 OBC-B  12  367.00  443.00  526.00  602.00  670.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000840900 TANUSHREE  PANJA Female No  30 30 UR  18  366.00  447.00  535.00  616.00  681.00  732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001114295 SHRABANITA  MONDAL Female No  31 31 UR  2  366.00  446.00  526.00  604.00  670.00  732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001631171 SNEHA  BEJ Female No  32  6 32 OBC-B  7  365.00  447.00  529.00  599.00  669.00  730.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000542050 BULTI  HAZRA Female No  33  8 33 SC  2  365.00  446.00  527.00  598.00  668.00  730.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000661985 RABIYA  KHATUN Female No  34  2 34 OBC-A  5  362.00  450.00  538.00  612.00  672.00  724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000701185 DIPTI  GORAI Female No  35  7 35 OBC-B  1  362.00  446.00  530.00  601.00  664.00  724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000958843 TRISHA  PAL Female No  36  8 36 OBC-B  1  358.00  440.00  522.00  592.00  656.00  716.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A001279005 SANTANA  PAKRE Female No  37  9 37 SC  3  355.00  436.00  517.00  588.00  652.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000936494 MADHABI  MONDAL Female No  38  10 38 SC  6  354.00  427.00  506.00  579.00  651.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000307472 MARIYAM  KHATUN Female No  39 39 UR  4  341.00  411.00  485.00  555.00  622.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001107695 PALLABI  KOLEY Female No  40  11 40 SC  3  337.00  421.00  505.00  562.00  618.00  674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000845301 SUNANDA  MONDAL Female No  41 41 UR  4  337.00  415.00  493.00  558.00  618.00  674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000719046 PRIYA  DEY Female No  42  9 42 OBC-B  2  336.00  409.00  482.00  550.00  616.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000098444 MOUSUMI  BHANGI Female No  43  12 43 SC  3  334.00  414.00  494.00  561.00  616.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001412451 SOUMILI  SUKUL Female No  44 44 UR  5  324.00  405.00  486.00  546.00  598.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001627085 SANIA  KHATUN Female No  45  3 45 OBC-A  1  319.00  396.00  473.00  533.00  590.00  638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001720778 SUPRABHA  HEMBRAM Female No  46  4 46 ST  3  319.00  390.00  470.00  541.00  591.00  638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000576868 SUNJIDA  KHATUN Female No  47 47 UR  3  318.00  380.00  452.00  514.00  576.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000865341 BEUTY  ROY Female No  48  13 48 SC  12  313.00  377.00  452.00  516.00  571.00  626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001897630 SUNIPA  ROY Female No  49 49 UR  11  309.00  380.00  451.00  513.00  566.00  618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001884464 PRIYANKA  DEBNATH Female No  50 50 UR  3  308.00  383.00  458.00  514.00  569.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001971646 PROMILA  DAS Female No  51 51 UR  4  306.00  379.00  452.00  508.00  558.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000948657 TITLI  NANDI Female No  52 52 UR  1  305.00  365.00  438.00  502.00  562.00  610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002286903 RIMPA  POREL Female No  53  14 53 SC  2  301.00  375.00  449.00  504.00  558.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001414687 BISHAKHA  SINHA Female No  54  15 54 SC  1  291.00  345.00  429.00  483.00  534.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000589578 SATHI  NANDI Female No  55 55 UR  5  288.00  360.00  432.00  487.00  532.00  576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001254003 JAHANARA  KHATUN Female No  56 56 UR  1  287.00  358.00  429.00  486.00  530.00  574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001280615 PURUBI  DEBNATH Female No  57 57 UR  8  284.00  340.00  406.00  462.00  516.00  568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001066802 MONISHA  GUPTA Female No  58 58 UR  1  283.00  348.00  413.00  476.00  522.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000332282 RANGILA  ISLAM Female No  59 59 UR  8  278.00  322.00  387.00  452.00  505.00  556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000925880 SUMANA  MONDAL Female No  60 60 UR  6  277.00  335.00  393.00  448.00  503.00  554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A000363079 SHAHNAZ  ARIFIN Female No  61 61 UR  6  269.00  316.00  383.00  440.00  491.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001429715 JOTHI  BAG Female No  62  16 62 SC  2  261.00  324.00  387.00  435.00  479.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002329984 SUPARNA  MALIK Female No  63  17 63 SC  2  260.00  310.00  365.00  419.00  470.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000101777 BAISAKHI  MALIK Female No  64  18 64 SC  4  259.00  304.00  362.00  418.00  468.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001808959 ROMA  KUNDU Female No  65 65 UR  5  250.00  300.00  357.00  407.00  455.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000384207 KEYA  HEMBRAM Female No  66  5 66 ST  7  229.00  276.00  323.00  370.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000957400 RITIKA  PURKAIT Female No  67  19 67 SC  3  225.00  269.00  316.00  362.00  406.00  450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000891816 HANIFA  KHATUN Female No  18  1 1 OBC-A  2  398.00  495.00  592.00  664.00  734.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000661985 RABIYA  KHATUN Female No  34  2 2 OBC-A  5  362.00  450.00  538.00  612.00  672.00  724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001627085 SANIA  KHATUN Female No  45  3 3 OBC-A  1  319.00  396.00  473.00  533.00  590.00  638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000954762 ANIMA  KARMAKAR Female No  3  1 1 OBC-B  1  437.00  524.00  616.00  703.00  789.00  874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001112183 SREJANI  DHOLEY Female No  4  2 2 OBC-B  5  433.00  531.00  629.00  711.00  791.00  866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000239710 MONIKA  PAL Female No  9  3 3 OBC-B  2  422.00  518.00  614.00  701.00  781.00  844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001271316 SHREYA  DAS Female No  19  4 4 OBC-B  8  398.00  489.00  580.00  654.00  726.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001174010 KHUSI  PAL Female No  29  5 5 OBC-B  12  367.00  443.00  526.00  602.00  670.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001631171 SNEHA  BEJ Female No  32  6 6 OBC-B  7  365.00  447.00  529.00  599.00  669.00  730.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000701185 DIPTI  GORAI Female No  35  7 7 OBC-B  1  362.00  446.00  530.00  601.00  664.00  724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000958843 TRISHA  PAL Female No  36  8 8 OBC-B  1  358.00  440.00  522.00  592.00  656.00  716.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000719046 PRIYA  DEY Female No  42  9 9 OBC-B  2  336.00  409.00  482.00  550.00  616.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001702017 SNATA  DAS Female No  11  1 1 SC  11  417.00  498.00  593.00  674.00  755.00  819.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000971043 DOYEL  POREL Female No  12  2 2 SC  4  412.00  499.00  586.00  672.00  752.00  824.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001861061 ENAKSHI  ROY Female No  16  3 3 SC  15  402.00  480.00  566.00  648.00  726.00  804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000490840 BAKUL  MALIK Female No  17  4 4 SC  3  401.00  493.00  585.00  670.00  740.00  802.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000650212 SANCHITA  RUIDAS Female No  22  5 5 SC  3  392.00  487.00  582.00  656.00  724.00  784.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000389266 AMBIKA  ROY Female No  24  6 6 SC  7  388.00  464.00  548.00  625.00  701.00  776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000114872 SUSHAMA  SANTRA Female No  25  7 7 SC  3  387.00  462.00  554.00  639.00  714.00  774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000542050 BULTI  HAZRA Female No  33  8 8 SC  2  365.00  446.00  527.00  598.00  668.00  730.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001279005 SANTANA  PAKRE Female No  37  9 9 SC  3  355.00  436.00  517.00  588.00  652.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000936494 MADHABI  MONDAL Female No  38  10 10 SC  6  354.00  427.00  506.00  579.00  651.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001107695 PALLABI  KOLEY Female No  40  11 11 SC  3  337.00  421.00  505.00  562.00  618.00  674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000098444 MOUSUMI  BHANGI Female No  43  12 12 SC  3  334.00  414.00  494.00  561.00  616.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000865341 BEUTY  ROY Female No  48  13 13 SC  12  313.00  377.00  452.00  516.00  571.00  626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002286903 RIMPA  POREL Female No  53  14 14 SC  2  301.00  375.00  449.00  504.00  558.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001414687 BISHAKHA  SINHA Female No  54  15 15 SC  1  291.00  345.00  429.00  483.00  534.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001429715 JOTHI  BAG Female No  62  16 16 SC  2  261.00  324.00  387.00  435.00  479.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002329984 SUPARNA  MALIK Female No  63  17 17 SC  2  260.00  310.00  365.00  419.00  470.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000101777 BAISAKHI  MALIK Female No  64  18 18 SC  4  259.00  304.00  362.00  418.00  468.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000957400 RITIKA  PURKAIT Female No  67  19 19 SC  3  225.00  269.00  316.00  362.00  406.00  450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000440503 SUPARNA  HANSDA Female No  2  1 1 ST  5  444.00  538.00  632.00  720.00  806.00  888.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000847048 ANJANA  MAJHI Female No  21  2 2 ST  17  394.00  481.00  568.00  643.00  718.00  788.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002183208 RAHALA  MURMU Female No  27  3 3 ST  1  380.00  451.00  542.00  616.00  689.00  760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001720778 SUPRABHA  HEMBRAM Female No  46  4 4 ST  3  319.00  390.00  470.00  541.00  591.00  638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000384207 KEYA  HEMBRAM Female No  66  5 5 ST  7  229.00  276.00  323.00  370.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


